502661829 01/31/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2708437

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
,	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL NADERHIRN	01/14/2014
PETER LANGTHALER	01/19/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EADS DEUTSCHLAND GMBH	
Street Address:	WILLY-MESSERSCHMITT-STRASSE 1	
City:	OTTOBRUNN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	85521	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14113917

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)628-8844

 Phone:
 2026242500

Email: NUnverferth@crowell.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: CROWELL & MORING, LLP

Address Line 1: 1001 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109910.65990US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN W. PALAN
Signature:	/Stephen W. Palan, Reg. No. 43,420/
Date:	01/31/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=65990US_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032107 FRAME: 0546

U.S., Rights – Sole or Joint Attorney Docket No.: 109910,65990US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

EADS Deutschland GmbH Willy-Messerschmitt-Strasse 1 85521 Ottobrunn, Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his/her invention relating to:

Метнов	and System for	INSPECTING A SURFACE AREA FOR MATERIA	L DEFECTS
		s Patent Application (check one):	
	executed concurre executed on	ntly herewith, 1/113,917, filed October 25, 2013, Application, No.: filed	
application or f enjoyed by said term or terms for	or said invention, if ASSIGNEE, its sometiments of the control of	Patent Application including any and all divisions Letters Patent of the United States which may is neluding any and all reissues or extensions thereo successors, legal representatives and assigns to the il such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and a undersigned had this Assignment not been made;	sue on any such f, to be held and
Each of the und Office to issue accordance here	any and all such	thorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Paten Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successo	t and Trademark is or assigns in
sen and assign	the interests herein	and covenants that he/she has the full and unencut sold and assigned and that he/she has not execute it in conflict herewith;	embered right to ted and will not
invention or Pat oaths, testify in a by said ASSIGN said application may be granted successors, or as	legal representative and application and any legal proceeding. IEE, its successors, including divisions therefor or them ssigns or to assist s	evenants and agrees he/she will communicate to size or assigns all information known to him/her it that he/she will execute and deliver any papers, it ges and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessalegal representatives or assigns to perfect title to six and continuations thereof and to any and all Lette con, including reissues or extensions, in said aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative enters Patent of the United States for said invention;	relating to said make all rightful sary or desirable aid invention, to ers Patent which ASSIGNEE, its
mercor, me pow	er to insert in this	ants the firm of CROWELL & MORING LLP. Assignment any further identification which may of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for rec	he necessary or
Signature; I nvent or one:		Michael NADERHIRN	19/11/11/11/19 DATE
Signatur o : Inventor two:		Peter LANGTHALER	A 1 TOTO
			DATE

PATENT REEL: 032107 FRAME: 0547

RECORDED: 01/31/2014